
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

CIVIL DIVISION
CASE NO. 2013-21112-CA-01 (25)

KEVIN BURNS

vs.

LUCIE TONDREAU,
PENELOPE TOWNSLEY,
MICHAEL A. ETIENNE,
CITY OF NORTH MIAMI and
CANVASSING BOARD

NOTICE OF FILING AFFIDAVIT OF FORMER MAYOR

ANDRE PIERRE IN OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF’S

MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

The defendants notify the parties and this court of the filing of the

Affidavit of Former Mayor Andre Pierre in Opposition to Plaintiff’s Motion

for Summary Judgment.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This document was served via email on July 31, 2013:



Joseph S. Geller
Florida Bar No. 292771
Greenspoon Marder, PA
100 W. Cypress Creek Rd, Ste 700
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Tel: 954.491.1120
Fax: 954.771.9264
Joseph.Geller@gmlaw.com
Francine.Williams@gmlaw.com

Oren Rosenthal
Florida Bar No. 86320
Miami-Dade County Attorney
111 NW 1  Street, Suite 2810st

Miami, FL 33128
Tel: 305.375.5151
Fax: 305.375.5634
orosent@miamidade.gov

Regine M. Monestime, City Atty
Florida Bar No. 97357
776 NE 125 Street
North Miami, FL 33161
Tel: 305.895.9810
Fax: 305.895.7029
rmonestime@northmiamifl.gov

Joseph P. Klock
Florida Bar No. 156678
Gabriel E. Nieto
Florida Bar No. 147559
Hilton Napoleon II
Florida Bar No. 17593
RASCO KLOCK PEREZ NIETO
283 Catalonia Avenue
Tel: 305.476.7111
Fax: 305.675.7707
jklock@rascoklock.com
gnieto@rascoklock.com
hnapoleon@rascoklock.com

Respectfully submitted,

LAW OFFICE OF
BENEDICT P. KUEHNE, P.A.
100 S.E. 2nd St., Suite 3550
Miami, FL 33131-2154
Tel: 305.789.5989
Fax: 305.789.5987
ben.kuehne@kuehnelaw.com
efiling@kuehnelaw.com

By: S/ Benedict P. Kuehne
BENEDICT P. KUEHNE
Florida Bar No. 233293
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bkuehne
Benedict P. Kuehne











Benedict P. Kuehne 

From: noreply@myflcourtaccess.com

Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2013 5:54 PM

Subject: Filing Received

Page 1 of 1

7/31/2013

Dear Benedict P Kuehne: 

This email verifies the receipt of 1 document submitted by you to Miami-
Dade Circuit Civil division on 07/31/2013 05:54:03 PM. 

Case Number: 13021112CA01 

The E-Portal reference number of this filing is: 4223280. Please 
reference this Filing # in any correspondence. 

We will notify you when processing is complete. 

This is a non-monitored email. Do not reply directly to it. If you have any 
questions about this filing please contact the Miami-Dade Circuit Civil 
division. 

Thank you, 
Florida Courts eFiling Portal Staff 


